	शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्यतर हिं%प्र॰
	0 8 JUN 2013
No. EDN-HE-(15) B-23-Inspection/08-	2013-Library शिमला - 1
Directorate of Higher Education	
Himachal Pradesh	
Email:dir.edu@rediffmail.com,Ph.No.()1772653120(Extn.239), Fax No. 2812882

То

Dated:

The Librarian, Distt. Library Keylong, Tribal Library Kaza, Principal GSSS Keylong, Shansha, Gondhla, Darcha, Udaipur, Kaza, Lossar, Tabo,kaza Distt. Lahaul & Spiti.

Sub: Inspection of Libraries in the state of H.P. from 10-6-2018 to 22-6-2018.

Shimla-1

Memo,

As per regular course of inspection of RRRLF programme, Mr. A.K.Kesri, Field Officer North Zone has been deputed as inspecting officer to inspect different public libraries in H.P. by the foundation. In this connection he will be in the state of H.P. from 10-6-2018 to 22-6-2018 and inspect different libraries of Distt.Lahual & Spiti. As per approved programme your library is also in his list. You are therefore intimated to keep your record of library ready including Accession Register etc.

Addl. Director $\oint f$ Hr.Education, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001

Endst, No. Even

dated

Shimla-171001

June, 2018

June, 2018

Copy to:-

- 1. Dy. DHE Distt. Lahaul & Spiti with the request to inform all concerned.
- Sh. A.K.Kesri Field Officer (North Zone) 1461 (2nd Floor), Chintranjan Park, New Delhi -110019.
- 3. Incharge IT Cell to upload on departmental Site.
- 4. Guard File.

Addl. Direg ation, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001



राजा राममोहन राय पुरन्तकालय प्रतिष्ठान RAJA RAMMOHUN ROY LIBRARY FOUNDATION

[संस्कृति मंत्रालय, भारत गरकार]

[Ministry of Culture, Government of India] उत्तरी अंचल कार्यालय: एच -1461 (द्सरी मंजिल), चितरंजन पार्क, नई दिल्ली - 110019 Northern Zonal Office: H -1461 (2nd Floor), Chitta:anjan Park, New Delhi -110019 द्ररभाष/Phone: (011) 26271766, ई-मेल/E-Mail: fonz-rrrlf@gov.in, फ़्रैक्स/Fax: (011) 26271766

Approved Tour Programme from 10th Jun-2018 to 22nd Jun-2018 of the Field officer (North Zone) R.R.R.L.F. in the state of **Himachal Pradesh**.

To inspect the following libraries:

111

: 24

ž.

- 1. Govt. District Library Keylong, Keylong, Lahul & Spiti
- 2. Govt. Tribal Library Kaza, Kaza, Lahul & Spiti
- 3. GSSS Keylong, Keylong, Lahul & Spiti
- 4. GSSS Shansha, Keylong, Lahul & Spiti
- 5. GSSS Gondhla, Keylong, Lahul & Spiti
- 6. GSSS Darcha, Keylong, Lahul & Spiti
- 7. GSSS Udaipur, Udaipur (ST), Lahul & Spiti
- 8. GSSS Kaza, Kaza, Lahul & Spiti
- 9. GSSS Lossar, Kaza, Lahul & Spiti
- 10. GSSS Tabo, Kaza, Lahul & Spiti

Yours faithfully,

(A. K. Keshari) Field Officer (North Zone) Mobile: 09718629653 Email: fonz-rrrlf@gov.in

मुख्यालय: ब्लॉक डीडी–34, सेक्टर –1, साल्ट लेक सिर्ही, कोलकाता–700064 Headquarter: Block – DD - 34, Sector - 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064 दूरभाष/Phone: (033) 2337-3463/64, फ्रैक्स/Fax : 91(033) 2337-3465, ई-मेल/E-Mail : Prif-wb@nic.in याम/ Gram: RAMMOLIBRY